
Go At On For
0.0 Start of route
0.0 Grant’s Tombhead north on River-

side Dr
3.0

R 3.0 W 181st St/Plaza Lafayette 0.1
L 3.1 Cabrini Blvd 0.7
S 3.8 @ Circle, take the 2nd exit onto

Margaret Corbin Dr
0.7

BL 4.5 TRO Margaret Corbin Dr 0.0
QR 4.5 Ft Tryon Pl 0.1
S 4.6 Take the ramp 0.1
S 4.7 Merge onto New York 9A N/Henry

Hudson PKWY
Note: Keep far right on shoul-
der,fast motor traffic!

0.2

S 4.9 Take exit 17 toward Dyckman
Street

0.1

S 5.0 Merge onto Riverside Dr 0.0
QL 5.0 Henshaw St 0.1
QR 5.1 Dyckman St 0.1
QL 5.2 at the 2nd cross street onto Sea-

man Ave
0.7

R 5.9 W 218th St 0.2
L 6.1 Broadway 0.3
S 6.4 walk bike on Broadway Bridge 0.1

QR 6.4 W 225th St 0.2
L 6.7 Bailey Ave 0.5
R 7.2 right on Bailey Place 0.2
L 7.3 Fort Independence St 0.1
R 7.5 Orloff Ave 0.5
R 7.9 Van Cortlandt Park S 0.3
R 8.2 Van Cortlandt Park S turns

slightly right and becomes W Gun
Hill Rd

0.3

L 8.5 Jerome Ave 0.3
BL 8.8 TRO Jerome Ave 0.6
R 9.4 E 233rd St 0.2
L 9.6 Van Cortlandt Park E⇒ Kimball

Ave
3.8

R 13.4 Palmer Rd 0.3
S 13.7 @ Circle, take the 2nd exit onto

Pondfield Rd W
Note: Bronxville

1.4

R 15.1 New Rochelle Rd 0.5
L 15.6 TRO New Rochelle Rd 0.0

QL 15.6 California Rd⇒ Wildwood Rd 2.6
R 18.3 Lake Shore Dr 0.5

L 18.7 Lake Shore Dr 0.4
L 19.1 New Wilmot Rd/Wilmot Rd 0.2

BR 19.3 at the fork 0.0
QR 19.3 Wilmot Rd⇒ Palmer Ave 2.2
R 21.5 Mamaroneck Rd 0.3
L 21.8 Saxon Woods Rd 0.9
R 22.7 Saxon Woods Rd turns slightly

right and becomes Saxon Wood
Rd

0.3

L 23.1 Rosedale Ave 1.3
R 24.4 North St 0.4
L 24.8 Kenilworth Rd 1.3
R 26.0 Westchester Ave 0.4
L 26.4 Westerleigh Rd 0.4
L 26.8 TRO Westerleigh Rd 0.4
L 27.2 TRO Westerleigh Rd 0.0

QL 27.2 Lincoln Ave 1.3
R 28.6 Anderson Hill Rd 1.1
L 29.6 New York 120A N/King St 0.7
R 30.3 Sherwood Ave 1.0
L 31.3 Riversville Rd 1.2

BR 32.5 Porchuck Rd 0.8
R 33.2 TRO Porchuck Rd 0.2
L 33.5 TRO Porchuck Rd 0.3
L 33.8 Round Hill Rd 1.6
R 35.4 Burying Hill Rd 0.6
L 36.1 Lake Ave 0.1

BR 36.2 Lower Cross Rd 1.4
L 37.6 North St

Note: Caution, narrow, heavily
used road!

0.3

R 37.9 N Stanwich Rd 0.6
L 38.5 Taconic Rd 1.2
R 39.7 E Middle Patent Rd 2.1
R 41.9 Mianus River Rd

Note: hardpack
2.3

R 44.1 Millers Mill Rd 0.1
QR 44.2 Long Ridge Rd/Stamford Rd 0.6
L 44.8 Pine Brook Rd 1.0
R 45.8 S Bedford Rd 1.6
L 47.4 Upper Shad Rd 1.1
R 48.5 Westchester Ave 0.5
L 48.9 Trinity Pass Rd

Note: Scott’s Corner
1.1

R 50.0 Eastwoods Rd 0.6
S 50.6 Old Mill River Rd 1.5
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L 52.1 Old Church Ln 1.3
R 53.4 Kitchawan Rd 0.5
R 53.9 NY-123 S/Smith Ridge Rd 0.1

QL 54.0 Shady Ln 0.4
L 54.4 Elmwood Rd 1.1
R 55.4 West Ln 2.0
L 57.5 Main St/ Rt 33

Note: Ridgefield
0.2

R 57.7 Branchville Rd/Rt 102 0.4
BL 58.1 Ivy Hill Rd 0.7
S 58.9 Florida Hill Rd 0.7
L 59.5 TRO Florida Hill Rd 1.1
L 60.6 Rt 7 north 0.0

QR 60.7 Old Redding Rd 2.0
L 62.7 Umpawaug Rd 1.3
R 64.0 TRO Umpawaug Rd 0.5
L 64.5 Rt 53 north/Redding Rd 0.8
R 65.3 Limekiln Rd 1.7
L 66.9 Lonetown Rd⇒ Chestnut Ridge

Rd
2.5

L 69.4 Chestnut Ridge Rd turns slightly
left and becomes Chestnut St

0.4

L 69.9 Greenwood Ave
Note: Bethel

1.1

R 71.0 Milwaukee Ave/ Rt 302 0.2
R 71.2 Putnam Park Rd/ Rt 58 2.8
R 74.0 CT-107 W/Putnam Park Rd 0.8
L 74.9 CT-107 W/Lonetown Rd 2.9
L 77.8 CT-107 W/CT-53 S/Redding Rd 0.9
R 78.6 CT-53 S/Newtown Turnpike 2.3
L 80.9 Valley Forge Rd 2.8
L 83.8 Old Redding Rd 2.0
S 85.7 Redding Rd 4.3
L 90.0 Hulls Farm Rd⇒ Bronson Rd 1.2

BL 91.2 Sturges Rd 0.2
L 91.5 TRO Sturges Rd 0.1

QL 91.5 Unquowa Rd W 0.1
BL 91.6 Unquowa Rd 1.0
R 92.6 Right, follow to railroad station 0.0

92.7 Fairfield Railroad Station
92.7 End of route
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